MQ
Type
Table 1 Table 2 Table 3 Table 4 Table 5 Table 6 Table 7 Table 8 Table 9 Table 10
20
Series
0603
Dimension
NPO

Microwave / RF / IF amplifiers, Mixers, Oscillators, Low noise amplifiers, Ffilter networks, Timing circuits,
Bypassing in delay circuits, Coupling, Tuning, Feedback, Impedance matching and DC blocking
How to order
Table 1 product type
MQ
High Q
Multilayer
Ceramic
Capacitors
Table 2 product type
10 Applied to occasions with high reliability requirements, product sizes (0505, 1111,
2525, 3838, etc.)
20 Applied to occasions with high reliability requirements, product sizes (0402, 0603,
0805, etc.)
30 With very low ESR, suitable for consumer electronics applications,
product sizes (0402, 0603, 0805, etc.)
Table 3 Dimension Code (mm)
Figure Dimension
code 0402 0505 1111 0603 0805 2525 3838
L 1.00±0.15 1.40±0.64    2.79      1.60±0.15 2.00 ±0.20    5.84    9.65
W 0.50±0.10 1.40±0.38 2.79±0.51  0.81±0.15 1.25±0.20 6.50±0.25 9.85±0.30
Tmin / 0.51 0.76 / / / /
Tmax 0.55 1.45 2.59 0.90 1.30 4.19 4.32
B 0.15～0.35    0.25                    0.38   0.35 ±0.15 0.50±0.25 1.0max 1.2max
L
T
B
W
unit: mm
+0.89
-0.51
+0.51
-0.25
+0.38
-0.25
+0.50
-0.25
+0.25
-0.13
Email: sales@hongdacap.com.hk     Web: www.hongdacap.com.hk
Skype: Hongdacapacitors                         Tel: +86 (0)769  82207248
R
V7/23
Email: sales@hongdacap.com.hk     Web: www.hongdacap.com.hk
Skype: Hongdacapacitors                         Tel: +86 (0)769  82207248
R
Table 4 Temperature characteristics (coefficients) Table 5 Rated voltage
Temperature
characteristic
(coefficient)
The capacity is
allowed to
change
Temperature
range
M7G 100±30ppm/ -55 ~125
C0G -55 ~1250±30ppm/
X7R ±15% -55 ~125
1H 50V 2H 500V 3E 2500V
2A 100V 2J 600V 3F 3000V
2C 150V 2K 800V 3V 3600V
2D 200V 3A 1000V 3H 5000V
2E 250V 3C 1500V 3L 7200V
2F 300V 3D 2000V
Table 6 Nominal Capacitance
The three-digit standard method is adopted, the first two digits represent the effective value of the capacitance,
and the third digit represents the number of 0s after the effective value, and the unit is pF, for example
106=10,000,000pF（ ）
Table 7 Allowable deviation of capacitance
B   ±0.1pF
CR 10pFC   ±0.25pF
D   ±0.5pF
F     ±1%